AVista

Projects Limited

CODE SHEET

VISTA Projects Limited

P! VENDOR DRAWING/DOCUMENT SQUAD CHECK
;].\J Reviewed without exception. Proceed with fabrication. Issue final drawings/
documents.
B Reviewed except as marked and/or noted. Proceed with fabrication and resubmit

drawing/document. Shipment will not be released, if any drawings/documents
requiring approval, as per purchase order conditions, are at this code.

C Not accepted. Revise as marked and resubmit drawing/document for review.
Shipment will not be released, if any drawings/documents requiring approval, as
per purchase order conditions, are at this code.

D Not required for review. Received for information.

Reviewed only as to general conformity with the design concept and specifications provided.
The engineer does not warrant or represent that the information contained on this
drawing/document is either accurate or complete. Sole responsibility for correct design,
detail and dimensions shall remain with the party submitting the drawing/document.

SDR CODE EQUIPMENT TAG REVIEWED BY DATE

DVlo| B V-thso @L Zplzfo;er{

PROJECT NAME: ~ MNusgwn Codolle cas hez'g

VENDOR NAME: (na\&w\u)\} f} 1380 - a2

DOCUMENT
NUMBER: \2 ~0lo \ —

VENDOR
REVISION: O

DOCUMENT
DESCRIPTION: ‘ < \

VENDOR
TRANSMITTAL

NUMBER: A raniien Nl ® (0




[ HEAD TO SHELL |LONG or CIRC.SEAM] SKIRT TO HEAD | TRANSITION WELD | CPLG RECESSED | CPLG SADDLED | THREADOLET PROJECTION FILLET REPAD MA TAL
DESIGN DATA Mark Noi N0 | size | son. | TSNP | semvice INSIDE(MINY|_OUTSDE | "F | % | % [R" | "= | "o0# BILL OF MATER
5 s 2o R R 20,00 ASUE GODE SEC; ML DL ADD:2BIL A 1 | 5 | Xt |cL300 RFWN JINLET T 9 7/8 |5/503/6] - |- |- | o3 ITEM| QTY DESCRIPTION MAT'L
- = :2:3‘ ».HQAHL-_ e v - NZ 1 3" | ——— |ci300 RFLWN [VAPOUR OUTLET o 97/8 |3/87 - | - |- |- 8 1 1 |SHELL — 48" ID x 12'-0" 5/S x 1" THK. SA-516-70N
> ] T e - /N[ N3 |1 | & [ ¢ [ci300 RPWN |uouip ouner FlusH [assiown| 1| - | — |- [- | 1314 NN R S T SA—516-70N
(NOTE §7) (NOTE §7) (NOTE §#7) oTE oTE OTE OTE MDMT: _—29%C © 4200 kPq (20T © 509 PSIG)  TEMP.: _245°C (473T) N4 1 2" | ——— |cL300 RFLWN [PG-4030 [ 67/8 |3/8°| - |- |- [~ 813
1) KIL-5 REV.O | 2) KIL-5 REV.0 | 3) KIL-5 REV.0 |4,yKIL-S REV, |syKIL-5 REV) KIL-5 R 7HKIL=5 REV) NOZZLE: SA—108-8 SULS / SA—10m FLANGES: . SA—108M WSA/B | 2 | == | ——— |CL300 RFLWN |LG—4030 ° 57/ la/m] - | - |- |- 8 3|1 PC_|SKIRT — 3/8° THK. ROLLED TO 50" 0D x 30° LG _(CT5) _ |SA—516—70N
KIL—8 REV.0 KIL—6 REV.0 KIL—6 REV.0 KIL—6 REV.0 KIL—8 REV.O KIL—8 REVD KIL—8 REV.C' " 5 > ——— |ciLs00 RFLWN |To—4030 ° 5 7/5_ 5/5_ — — — — 8 % 1 PC |BASE FLATE — 58° OD x 48" ID x 1" THK. SA-38
NOZZLE NOZZE NOZZLE NOZZLE SLP ON FLANGE | WELDNECK FLG | DRAIN NOZZLE MAWP (INTERNAL): N 1
" = = —29/245T (~20/473F) N7 1 4 | ——— |CL300 RFLWN |LSLL—4031 [ 5 7/8 /2| - | — |- |- 5 5 |3 PCS|VORTEX BREAKER — 3/8" PL (CUT PER DWG. DETL) SA-516—70N
i ¥ o x 3 | & MAWP (EXTERNAL): FULL VACUUM N& 1 4" ——— |CciL300 RFLWN |LSHH—4031 [ 6 7/8" |1/27| - — - |- 8 6 1 |MAME PLATE C/W MOUNTING BRACKET 55/5A—516-70N
_I_ 3 FULL HYDROTEST: 5,480 KPg (792 PSIG) RADIOGRAPHY: .RT=1 (FULL INCLUDING NOZZ. BW) NG — | = | — |—— pery = s - | -1 =-1=-1= = 7 2 |UFT LUG — 1" THK x 6" WD x 12 1/4" HT (CTS) SA—516—70N
et N _{ = i Py — YT n———— it e | [ we | 7 | & L300 RFLWN [LT-4030 o 67/ fy/z| - |- |-[- |8 Bt | 1 [DAVIT'SEEEVE ~.2'1/2" 5CH. ST SWLS: FIPE %/GTS Dectoe
l_ 1_ PEN VOLUME: 490 CU. W (17170 G FD = Ni1 1 " L300 RFLWN [SWEEP GAS 0 6 7/8" |s/8"| — - - |- 8 9 1 |RING — 2 1/2° SCH. STD. SMLS PIPE x 1" LG SA—-106-B
B)EHL—E o B)E(IL—E B |ipfiss AR |sasks ko 13.) KIL—5 REV.0 1) oS RV EMPTY WT: 5227 Ko (11,500 LBS)  FULL WT: 10,105 Kg (22,251 LBS) AWz 1 4 CL300 RFLWN |SPARE 2] e/ hl- 1 - |- - 8 70 | 1 [DAVIT ARM — 2° SCH. XXH SMLS PIPE x CTS SA—108-B
K:;Eo:;\m ;\I'Ir-“:o:;fz .0 KIL—B REY. KI’:.;;LREEV.O K.ZZE;E“’ K:.;;EEEV.D Nmm:} YEAR BUILT:_2012 SERIAL No.: _12-061.¥31 N13 1 3" | ——— [CL300 RFLWN [SPARE 0 67/8 |3/8° - | - |- |- 8 il 1 |PLATE — 3/?' THK. x 2" WD (x &8 LG ; SA-36
DRAIN NOZZLE 0ZZLE CR’N No.: et CRN REFERENCE DRAWING No.: 12 1 |U BAR — 3/4"¢ ROUND BAR (BEND AS SHOWN. SA—36
/2 (M) = 0 d W.P.R. No.: _WP-2040.2 AGP No.:_1470 W1 1 [20" 0| ——— [cL300 RFVZWN] MK W/BLIND & DAVIT 0 As sHown[3/8"] — | — |- |- 5 15 | 1 |EYE BOLT — 3/4° FB x 8 1/2° CLOSED EYE 7° NC SA—36
o jEg :o‘ :u' SURFACE PRESI?E; cmmsic;;sm 14 1 |WASHER — 3/4"¢ SS.
PRIME: TAG No: _Y=4030 —
> 4 _i PAINT: B el R D :: ? :mm 3/;/:-’6 ROUND BAR (BEND AS SHOWN) §: 36
) { (N INSULATION: _SEE GENERAL NOTE 11 | OCATION: SEE TTLE BLOCK - -
15.)/L-5 RI.0 o 158115 RE.O0 o o 5 17 | 1 [BUND END — 1/4° PL x 2 7/8" OD SA-36
m?\:ugu's} Ipikls Revh KL-G REV:q |1 K5 VO P RS REVG, (20N RED JRLTS REVD 18 |2 PCS|INSULATION RING — 1/4" FL X 53 1/8° 0D X 50 1/8" ID | SA—516—70N
- - * - - 19 | 12 |HEX NUT — 1/2° SA—194—2H
YPS NOTES: 20 |1 pC |FLOAT HoOD — 3/8" PL (CUT PER DWG DETL) SA-516—70N
@ s=ween 21 |2 PCS|GROUND LUG — 1/4° PL (CUT PER DWG DETL) SA—36
@
(@ RADIUS AS PER UG-76 JO| N1 1 [FLANGE — 3" CL300 RFWN SCH. XXH BORE SA—105N
@ WPS KIL-8 REV.0 IS ACCEPTABLE FOR ALL TACK WELDS. 1 PC [NECK — 3" SCH. XXH SMLS PIPE x 22 5/8" LG SA—106-8
1 PC |INLET DIVERTER — 3/8 PLATE x 3 I/2° W x 6 LG SA—36
(ROUNDED TOP SIDE},
N2 | 1_|FLG — 3" CL300 RFLWN x 12" LG (0.81" WD) SA-105N
LIFT LUG DETL N3 | 1 [FLANGE — 4" CL300 RFWN SCH. XXH. BORE SA—105N
(2) REQD — N.T.S. 1 PC_|NECK — 4" SCH. XXH SMLS PIPE x 3 7/8 LG SA—106-B
1__|ELBOW — 4" SCH. XXH x 90" LR SA—234—WPB
@ o 1 PC_|NECK — 4" SCH. XXH SMLS PIPE x 22 1/4" LG SA—106—8
5 (a7 Y22 - ;
“ %@ﬂ'ﬂ. N4 | 1 |FLGC — 2" CL300 RFLWN x 9" LG (0.66° WT) SA-105N
- 1 |BUND FLANGE — 2" CL300 RF c/w 3/4" NPT TAP SA—105N
1 |GASKET — 2° CL30D RF, 1/8" THK, GRAPHITE FILLED 316 S5
B_|STUD — 5/8% x 3 1/2° LG C/W 2 HEX. NUTS EA. B7M/2HM
127
@ NSA/B| 2 |FLG — 2" CL300 RFLWN x 9" LG (0.66° WT) SA—105N
L — 2 2 [BLND FLANGE — 2" CL300 RF c/w 3/4" NPT TAP SA—105N
mPJ 'E,) 2 |GASKET — 2" CL300 RF, 1/8" THK, GRAPHITE FILLED 316 S5
_ 2907 C v 16_|STUD — 5/8°8 x 3 1/2° LG C/W 2 HEX. NUTS EA. B7M/ZHM
— _m@ ORIENTATION " 12T N6 | 1 |FLG — 2" CL30D RFLWN x 9" LG (0.66" W1 SA—105N
(TOP VIEW) } 1 |BLIND FLANGE — 2 CL300 RF c/w 3/4° NPT TAP SA—105N
Y i 10# HOLE: -8 1 |GASKET — 2" CL300 RF, 1/8" THK, GRAPHITE FILLED 316 S8
5 EV.0 B |STUD — 5/87 x 3 1/2" LG C/W 2 HEX. NUTS EA. B7M/2HM
1473 0D
= _:37 N FLOAT SHIELD DET’L 4 N7N8 | 2 [FLG — 4" CL300 RFLWN x 8" LG (0.88" WT) SA—105N
$ @@ 1571 BCD w 2 |HUB FLANGE — 4" CL300 RF c/w 2° NPT TAP SA—105N
g S : 2 |GASKET — 4" CL300 RF, 1/B° THK, GRAPHITE FILLED 316 5§
Ble 16_|STUD — 3/4"¢ x 4 1/2" LG C/W 2 HEX. NUTS EA. B7M/ZHM
"’ 1678
§ I - @ MATERIAL NOTE: N1O 1 |FLG — 4" CL300 RFLWN x 9" LG (0.88" WT) SA—-105N
1 [BUND FLANGE — 4 CL300 RF SA—105N
1. AL MATERIAL TO BE NACE CERTIFIED TO NACE MRO103-MRD175/1S0-1565 2 |GASKET — 4" CL300 RF, 1/8" THK, GRAPHITE FILLED 316 55
& LAJEST. EOUTION; B |STUD — 3/4°% x & LG C/W 2 HEX. NUTS EA, B7M/ZHHW
i GENERAL NOTES:
n 1100 1)
oy | 2l — Y =
:ﬂ] @ = . M) RN IS MeAcT peR o) 35{1uc-zo(f)1 . N1 | 1 [FLG — 2" CL300 RFLWN x 9" LG (0.66" WT) SA-105N
S0 ﬂgﬁﬁg“"z gr”f,g‘ngs,gé;‘( ”gg.;“g" el Wz | 1 [FLG — 4" L300 RFLWN x & LG (0.88" WD) SA—105N
1 |BUND FLANGE — 4" CL300 RF SA—105N
2 MTR TO BE PROVIDED FOR ALL PRESSURE RETAINING MATERIAL. T [GASKET — & CL300 RF, 1/8" THK, GRAPHITE FILLED s
'!:EH]__% 3. EXTERNAL LOADINGS ON PROCESS NDZZLES WERE CONSIDERED PER UG-22. & [STUD — /4% x 4 1/2° LG C/W 2 HEX NUTS FA. BTM/2
Ly 4. DIMENSIDNAL TOLERANCES AS PER KOOTENAY ENGR. SPEC. KI-0O04 REV.0.
I s FOUR(4) — 1 1/8" BOLT S. AL BOLT HOLES TO STRADDLE CENTERLINES. M3 | 1 |FLG — 3" L300 RFLWN x 9° LG (0.81° WD) SA—106N
H= 4 @@ 1 " 6. SUBSTITUTION DF MATERIAL IS NOT ACCEPTABLE UNLESS ENGINEERING =
‘|= gﬁ'. 73212;53“5;? DEPARTMENT APPROVAL DBTAINED. 1 |BUND FLANG-E — 3" CL300 Rf SA—105N
DATUM 7. WELDING JOINT PREPARATION AND FIT-UP AS PER KOOTENAY ENGR. SPEC 1 [GASKET — 3" CL300 RF, 1/8" THK, GRAPHITE FILLED 316 SS
Ki-003 REY.0. 8 |STUD — 3/4°8 x 4 1/4" LG C/W 2 HEX NUTS EA. B7M/2HM
(2} G0 VENT HOLES L 8. ADJUST DIMENSION TO MAINTAIN INSIDE PROJECTION.
(BELOW INSULATION) l17s g_%ﬂ;‘,; 2 9. VESSEL TO BE REGISTERED IN ALBERTA, SASKATCHEWAN, AND BRITISH COLUMBIA. M1 | 1 [FLANGE — 20 CL300 RFVZWN x 18" LG (3.88" WT) SA—105N
2 ®_~ ——-I 18 ) BELOW SKIRT 3 HL ENIEESAESSEL 10 FE EXTENALLY EAOCLASTED 1O Se_ i -ENTIRE VESSEL 1 [BUND FLANGE — 20" CL300 RF SA—108N
‘{l SEAM ;EI?I%IL@TEF%UMRT uog%gs“-%%(ksmw ImNSE;ERIALW-HE FINISH ENAMEL 1 BASKET — 20" CL300 RF, 1/8" THK, GRAPHITE FILLED 316 S5
_n _ Lﬂ S n_@ EANTED T RUSTOLEW CLATS 24 _|STUD — 1 1/4"¢ x B 1/4" LG C/W 2 HEX. NUTS EA. B7M/2HM
3 \‘_ & 11, VESSEL TO BE INSULATED WITH 1 1/2° THK, 3.5-1B DENSITY MINERAL WOOL
¥ INSULATION e/w C.020° STUCCD BOSSED ALUMINUM WITH MCISTURE BARRIER
| 1785 HOLE (MANWAY IS (NSULATED).
Ly 12. PRE-HEAT HEADS AND SHELL TO 5OF PRIOR TO WELDING:
' TGk WD E“W el L8 13. ALL SHARP CORNERS SHALL BE ROUNDED PER UG—75.
SCRT @ EQUAL SPACE. ’ 14, VESSEL IS NOT DESIGNED FOR CYCLIC SERVICE. KOOTENAY INDUSTRIES LTD.
g ——— CALGARY, ALBERTA
ELEVATION DRAMN BY: KS DATE:  12-02-15
(NOT TRUE DRIENTATION) ' T S/N: 12-061.VS1 S
2
" CADOTTE CSS PILOT 13-09-085-17 Wo5M
. /A |ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION oF | 12—05—18 |1219mm ID x 3658mm S/S x 4,200 KPAG x 245°C x 3mm CA
( 1) REQ'D 9 VOR B R DET'L /A |REVISED AND REISSUED FOR APPROVAL KT | 11-05-01 | cF | 12-05-01 VERTICAL GAS SEPARATOR - V-4030
TIME NTS. A |REVISED AND REISSUED FOR APPROVAL KT | 11-03-02 | cF [ 12-035-20 PKG—4000 (SOUR SERVICE
CAKD /A |ISSUED FOR APPROVAL KT | 11-03-02 | Ks | 11-03-02 ( )
12-061-VS1 REV DESCRIPTION APPD| DATE__|BY| DATE MURPHY OIL CORP. 12-061-4 &
PROJECT CO-CRDINATOR CHECKED: | DATE: BY: c/o VISTA PROJECTS LTD.




Vo S Projects Limited

CODE SHEET

VISTA Projects Limited
VENDOR DRAWING/DOCUMENT SQUAD CHECK

@ Reviewed without exception. Proceed with fabrication. Issue final drawings/
documents.

B Reviewed except as marked and/or noted. Proceed with fabrication and resubmit
drawing/document. Shipment will not be released, if any drawings/documents
requiring approval, as per purchase order conditions, are at this code.

C Not accepted. Revise as marked and resubmit drawing/document for review.
Shipment will not be released, if any drawings/documents requiring approval, as
per purchase order conditions, are at this code.

D Not required for review. Received for information.

Reviewed only as to general conformity with the design concept and specifications provided.
The engineer does not warrant or represent that the information contained on this
drawing/document is either accurate or complete. Sole responsibility for correct design,
detail and dimensions shall remain with the party submitting the drawing/document.

SDR CODE EQUIPMENT TAG REVIEWED BY DATE

Sm ol /- 40%/0 M, 20(1-07-05

PROJECT NAME: Mgl Cedal css /1380

VENDORNAME:  Caosan | (3R0-0102

~

DOCUMENT
NUMBER: 12 O~ B

VENDOR
REVISION: 0

DOCUMENT ‘ ﬁ
DESCRIPTION: Oudredl i Sepunadey

VENDOR
TRANSMITTAL
NUMBER: /fw = 3




HEAD TO SHELL |LONG or CIRC.SEAM| SKIRT TO HEAD | TRANSITION WELD | CPLG RECESSED | CPLG SADDLED THREADOLET
i ) ‘ Lad HoLE . L
T
x 3
(NOTE ) (NOTE §7) (NOTE #7) IOTE OTE 0TE OTE
1) KIL-5 REV.0 | 2.) KIL—5 REV.0 3.) KIL-5 REV.0 | 4,/KIL—5 REV. 5XKIL-5 REV.! KIL-5 REV) 74 KIL—5 REV.
KIL—8 REV.0 KIL-E REV.0 KIL-B REV.0 KIL—& REV.0 KiL—6 REV.0 KIL-6 REV.0 KIL—B REV.O' A
NOZZLE NOZZLE NOZZLE SUP ON FLANGE | WELDNECK FLG DRAIN NOZZLE
7718 =
1 A AN A
3 3, FULL
= i PEN. ¢
7| e R
NOTE 0TE 0TE NOTE 14) KIL—5 REV.0
E]‘(IL—E !R(u ){q -5 ERD 1PIKIL-5 R 11 KIL—5 REV) KIL-5 REVY [13.)KIL-5 REV.0 ! KIL—6 REV.0
KIL—& REV.0 KiL-6 REV.0 KIL—B8 REY. KIL—6 REV.0' KIL-6 REV.O KiL—8 REY.0
SW CPLG SW NOZZLE DRAIN NOZZLE NOZZLE NCOZZLE NOZZLE NOZZLE
1/8" (W) = - I = bl 1, 3,
Fl
3 3,
3,
e
) ¢ N —I
1SKIL-5 RECO | () ) IL-5 REY.0 OTE #7) o
KIL—6 REV: 167 KIL-5 REV.! KIL-8 REVN] |18 KIL—5 REVY 19) KIL-5 A ) KIL=6 REWQ |25/ ~ A
APPLICABLE) KiL—-6 REV.0 APPLICABLE) KIL-6 REV.0' KIL-6 REV.0 KIL—8 REV: KIL-8& REV.C
NPS_NOTES;
) e=vege

@ mww&mm
@& RADWUS AS PER UG-76
@ WPS KIL-B REV.0 IS ACCEPTABLE FOR ALL TACK WELDS.

551
B/E
33F
ol
51
ﬁ
'

38 mm INSULAHDN—\

el e
o

|
@ﬂ__“_

's
s_s___

KIL—& > S
REV.0/ 5}7 25-10Z
=

3048
SEAM TO SEAM

I3

DATUM

b,
TEE T
1
o
)

rpsgy ——+

152

LIFT LUG DET'L

(2) REQD - N.TS.

1390
QIG SET)

(2)-516 VENT HOLES
@ 45" & 225"
(BELOW INSULATION)

ol

ITEM #18
SHALL BE
18 } BELOW SKIRT
SEAM
1788
— OPENING

806

©

203

HUT ON THE
SKIR

| T T
0 175
TACK WELD EACH HEX

INSIDE OF

T @ EQUAL SPACE.

ELEVATION

(NOT TRUE ORIENTATION)

oRAwN B KS DAE_ 12-02-21
2 S/N: 12-061.V52 R
[ e = tet] Odirem: I CA]:)sggE CSSS/PSH'OT‘L 12%0?{;01&25_1;4‘5?3{ 3mm CA
U »- A\ |REVISED AS PER CUSTOMER REQUEST KT 12-05-01 | CF | 12—-05—-01 mm P-4 I X 1 b9 b-9 Mo
(1) REQD w | A\ |REVISED AS PER CUSTOMER REQUEST KT | 12-04-02 | CF | 12-04—02 VERTICAL GAS SEPARATOR - V—-4040
TTME A REVISED AND REISSUED FOR APPROVAL KT 12-03-20 | CF | 12—03—-20 -
GARD: /A |ISSUED FOR APPROVAL KT 11—03—02 | KS | 11-03-02 PKG-4000 (SDUR SERVICE)

12-061-Y52 REV. DESCRIPTION APP'D| DATE | BY| DAIE MURPHY OIL CORP. 12-081-B I

PROJECT CO—ORDINATOR CHECKED: | DATE: BY: c/0 VISTA PROJECTS LTD. - " A

NO. RATING AN PROJECTION FILLET REPAD
DESIGN DATA MARK. NO, REg'D SIZE | SCH foreyy SERMICE  [iNsipEMINY| oUTSDE | F | | W 'R | s | TEoF BILL OF MATERIAL
2010 ASME CODE SEC: ML DIV: 1 ADD.: 2011 ) T 1z | 160 [cL300 RFWN |INLET 2 9 7/8 3@ - | - Z | ons ITEM| QTY DESCRIPTION MAT'L
e ATER::: U — - NZ 1 | 5 | —— [cL300 RFLWN [VAPOUR OUTLET 0 a7/8 [3/8] — | - — |8 1 | 1 [SHELL - 367D x 100" /5 x 7/8" TK._ SA-516-70N
SHELL MATERIAL: _SA-SIE-7ON _ 22mm (0,875 NOM, WA ) N3 1 4" | 0 |CL300 RFWN [LIQUID OUTLET FLUSH [ As sHowN |5/8° - | — - 13,14 2 2 QE,AI;_S ;Faﬁ 10 21 S.E x 7/8" NOM. (0.8125" MIN.) SA-518-70N
MDMT: _—29% © 4,200 kPo (—20F © 609 PSIG) _ TEMP.: . 2457 (473T) [ 1 2" | —— |c1300 RFLWN |Pe—4040 0 57/8 [3/87 - | - - 8
MOZZLE: SA—108-B SMLS / SA-105M FLANCES:._ SA-10SN NSA/B | 2 2" | —— |CL300 RFLWN |LG—4040 0 6 7/8 |3/87] — | — - ] 5 |1 PC_[SKIRT - 3/8" THK. ROLLED TO 37 3/4" OD x 30" LG (CTS) | SA—516—7ON
MAWP (INTERNAL): N6 1 2" | —— |cL300 RFLWN [TG—4043 [ 6 7/8" |3fs| - | — - 8 4 [1 PC [BASE PLATE — 45 3/4" 0D x 35 3/4" IP x 1" THK. SA-36
—29/245°C (=20/473F) N7 1 4" ——— |cL300 RFLWN |LSLL—4041 Q 6 7/8" |3/s| - — - 8 5 |1 PC_|VORTEX BREAKER — 3/8" PL (CUT PER DWG. DETL) SA—516—70N
MAWP (EXTERNAL): FULL VACUUM NB 1 4 | —— |CL300 RFLWHN |LSHH—4041 0 6 7/8" |3/8°] = | — = 8 5 1 |NAME PLATE C/W MOUNTING BRACKET 55/SA-516-70N
HYDROTEST: 5480 KPg (792 PSIG) RADIOGRAPHY: RT=1 (FULL INCLUDING NOZ7. BW) NG = I & e lowas -~ e = et =1 . o = it 7 2 [UFT LUG — 1" THK x 152" WD x 11 5/8" HT (CTS) SA—516—70N
g?é?saﬁ?ﬁwwlfjﬁm—_ Mo | 1 | # | — |cisoo RFLWN L4040 o 5775 |3/e] — | - — | & 8| 1 [DAVIT SLEEVE — 2 1/2° SCH. STD SWLS PIPE x CTS SA—106-8
VOLUME: __ 2.3 CU. M (80,10 CU, FT} " N11 1 2" | —— [CcL300 RFLWN [SWEEP GAS 0 67/8" |3/ - | - = 8 9 1_|RING — 2 1/2" SCH. STD. SMLS PIPE x 1" LG SA-106-8
EMPTY WT: __3.455 Kq (7,600 LBS) FULL WT: 5.730 Kg (12,605 LBS} NiZ 1 4" | —— |cL300 RFLWN |SPARE 0 57/8 |3/87 - | - = a8 10 1 [DAMIT ARM — 2" SCH. XXH SMLS PIPE x CTS SA—106—8
YEARBULT: 2012 SERIAL No.: _12-061.ys2 N13 1 3" | ——— [CL300 RFLWN |SPARE 9 6 7/8" |3/8°| - | — = 8 11 1 |PLATE — 3/4" THK. x 2" WD x 8" LG SA—36
CRN Mot —_==== CRN REFERENCE DRAWING No.: 12 1_|U BAR — 3/4°¢ ROUND BAR (BEND AS SHOWN) SA-36
WP.R. No.: _WP-2040.2 AQP No.: 1479 M3 118" in] ——~ lcL300 RFHBWNMW w/ sunp & paw] 0 As sHow [3/8"] - | - - 8 13 1_|EYE BOLT — 3/4" FB x 9 1/2" GLOSED EYE 7° NC SA—36
SURFACE: PREPS. Gmsnsﬁcr;tﬁ:w 14 | 1 |WASHER — 3/4'% S.S.
5 0 _Y—4040 -
:?':5‘ 252 CElisRAL HOTE 0 . :: ? :gsm.; 3/;/i'e ROUND BAR (BEND AS SHOWN) : 36
IsULATION: e BEERALHETE 1L/ LocaTIoN: e 17 1_[BUND END — 1/4° PL x 2 7/8" OD SA—36
1B |2 PCS|INSULATION RING — 1/4" PL. X 41 7/8" 0D X 37 7/8" ID | SA-518—70N
19 12 |HEX NUT — 1/2* SA—134—2H
20 |1 PC [FLOAT HoOD — 3/8" PL (CUT PER DWG DETL) SA-516—7O0N
21 |2 PCS|[GROUND LUG — 1/4" FL (CUT PER DWG DETL) SA—516—70N
N1 | 1 [FLANGE — 2" CL300 RFWN SCH. 160 BORE SA—105N
1 PC |NECK — 2% SCH. 160. SWLS FIFE x 20° LG SA—106—B
1 PC |INLET DIVERTER — 3/8" PLATE x 2 3/8" W x 4" LG SA-36
(ROUNDED TOP SIDE),
Nz | 1 [FLG — 3" CL300 RFLWN x 12" LG (0.B1" WT) SA—105N
/N\[NS | 1 |FLANGE — 4" CL300 RFWN SCH. XXH BORE SA=106N
1 PC_|NECK — 4~ SCH. XXH. SMLS PIPE x 4 1/2" LG (ELL TO HD}SA—106—B
1 |ELBOW — 4" SCH. XXH x 90° LR SA—234—WPB
1 PC_|NECK— 4" SCH. XXH SMLS PIPE x 16 1/4" LG(ELL TO FLG)|SA-106—B
NaNG[ 2 [FLG — 2" CL30D RFLWN x 9" LG (0.66" WT) SA—105N
2 [BUND FLANGE — 2" CL300 RF c/w 3/4° NPT TAP SA—105N
2 [GASKET — 2" CL300 RF, 1/8° THK, GRAPHITE FILLED 316 S8
127 16 |STUD — 5/8" x 3 1/2° LG C/W 2 HEX. NUTS EA. B7M/2HM
10 mm x 45 NSAB| 2 |FLG — 2" CL300 RFLWN x 9° LG (0.66" WD SA-105N
W?Mm"'?? 2 |BLND FLANGE — 2° CL300 RF c/w 3/4° NPT TAP SA—105N
E 2 [GASKET — 2" CL300 RF, 1/8" THK, GRAPHITE FILLED 316 S5
16 |STUD — 5/8°¢ x 3 1/2° LG C/W 2 HEX. NUTS EA B7M/2HM
0|
¥ N7.NB| 2 |FLG — 4" CL30D RFLWN x 9" LG (0.88" WT) SA—105N
2 |HUB FLANGE — 4 CL300 RF o/w 2" NPT TAP SA-105N
16e:HOLE 2 |GASKET — 4 GL300 RF, 1/8° THK, GRAPHITE FILLED 316 55
1262 00 16 |STUD — 3/4°% x & 1/2° LG C/W 2 HEX. NUTS EA. B7M/2HM
1ee0 Ben GRO UG T NiQ 1 |FLG — 4" CL300 RFLWN x 9" LG (0.88" WT) SA-105N
S LSk 1__|BUND FLANGE — 4 CL300 RF SA—105N
2 |GASKET — 4~ CL300 RF, 1/8° THK, GRAPHITE FILLED 316 SS
B8 [STUD — 3/4"¢ x 8" LG C/W 2 HEX. NUTS EA. B7M,/2ZHM
TERIAL NOTE: Ni1 | 1 |FLG — 2" CL30D RFLWN x 97 LG (0.66" WT) SA—105N
1. ALL MATERIAL TO BE NACE CERTIFIED TO NACE MRDID3—MRO175/150-1565 M2 | 1 |FLG — 4" CL300 RFLWN x 9" LG (0.88" W) SA—105N
LATEST EDITION. 1 |BUND FLANGE — 4 CL300 RF SA—105N
GENERAL NOTES; 1__|GASKET — 4" CL300 RF, 1/8" THK, GRAPHITE FILLED 316 S5
B |STUD — 3/4"¢ x 4 1/2° LG C/W 2 HEX. NUTS EA. B7M,/2HM
1. M FORGNG IS IMPACT TESTED PER UG-BA((T) 18 zsfrzu!("'} i
agfﬁfifv(b)gg@oufggﬁ ) (ygg;ﬁg(?m% ucs-es. w3 | 1 |Fe - 3" ci300 R_FLWN % 8" LG (0.81" WD) SA-105N
1 |BUND FLANGE — 3" CL300 RF SA—105N
2. MTR TO BE PROVIDED FOR ALL PRESSURE RETAINING MATERIAL. 1 |GASKET — 3 CL300 RF, 1/8" THK, GRAPHITE FILLED 316 S5
FoURCE — 1 1/3'0 i 3. EXTERNAL LOADINGS ON PROCESS NOZZLES WERE CONSIDERED PER UG-22. B |STUD — 3/4"¢ x 4 1/4" LG C/W 2 HEX. NUTS EA. B7M,/2HM
HOLES FOR 1”8 BOL] 4, DIMENSIONAL TOLERANCES AS PER KOOTENAY ENGR. SPEC. KI-004 REV.D,
© 45, 135, 225% 315‘ 5. ALL BOLT HOLES TO STRADDLE CENTERLINES. M3 FLANGE — 18" CL300 RFHBWN x 25 1/4" LG SA-1056N
6. SUBSTITUTION OF MATERIAL IS NOT AGCEPTABLE UNLESS ENGINEERING BUND FLANGE — 18" CL300 RF SA—105N
7. WELDING JOINT PREPARATION AND FIT-UP AS PER KOOTENAY ENGR. SPEC ) [SASET — 187 1300 P, 1/5C THG GRAPRITE FILLED S18 o
" KI—003 REV.0. t 24 |STUD — 1 1/478 x 7 3/4 LG C/W 2 HEX. NUTS EA. B7M,/2HM

8. ADJUST DIMENSION TO MAINTAIN INSIDE PROJECTION.
9. VESSE. TO BE REGISTERED IN ALBERTA, SASKATCHEWAN AND ERITISH COLUMBIA

VESSEL TO_BE EXTERNALLY SANDBLASTED TD SP—6. ENTIRE VESSEL
TD BE APPLIED WITH TWO COATS OF RIJSTDLEUM TDBE G!EY Pﬁﬂlﬂi (-]
15--2 MILS DFT. SKIRT, NOZZLE NECKS, AND
AINTED WITH RUSTCLEUM 908 SILVER GREY \NDL’STRIAL HIGH GLA% ENAMEL
TO 1.5-2 MILS DFT.

11, VESSEL TO BE INSULATED WITH 1 1/2" THK, 3.5-LB DENSITY MINERAL WOCL
INSULATION c/w 0.020° STUCCO EMBOSSED ALUMINUM WITH MOISTURE BARRIER
MANWAY |S QJMTEI’:I)

PRE—HEAT HEADS AND SHELL TO 50F FRIOR TO WELDING,
ALL SHARP CORNERS SHALL BE ROUNDED PER UG-786.
. VESSEL IS NOT DESIGNED FOR CYCLIC SERMICE.

KOOTENAY INDUSTRIES LTD.
——— CALGARY, ALBERTA




A\Vista

CODE SHEET

VISTA Projects Limited
VENDOR DRAWING/DOCUMENT SQUAD CHECK

‘é/f Reviewed without exception. Proceed with fabrication. Issue final drawings/
documents.
B Reviewed except as marked and/or noted. Proceed with fabrication and resubmit

drawing/document. Shipment will not be released, if any drawings/decuments
requiring approval, as per purchase order conditions, are at this code.

C Not accepted. Revise as marked and resubmit drawing/document for review.
Shipment will not be released, if any drawings/documents requiring approval, as
per purchase order conditions, are at this code.

D Not required for review. Received for information.

Reviewed only as to general conformity with the design concept and specifications provided.
The engineer does not warrant or represent that the information contained on this
drawing/document is either accurate or complete. Sole responsibility for correct design,
detail and dimensions shall remain with the party submitting the drawing/document.

SDR CODE EQUIPMENT TAG REV ; WED BY DATE
Dol | - 920 & - ABTS 2o

PROJECT NAME: Murphy Cadotte

VENDOR NAME:  Kootenay Industries / 1780-012

DOCUMENT
NUMBER: 12-061-C

VENDOR
REVISION:

[—

DOCUMENT
DES CRIPTION' 36" IDx 9'-0" S/S x 229 PSIG x 473 F x 1/8" CA Vertical Gas Separator - V-5020 (Sour Service)}

VENDOR
TRANSMITTAL
NUMBER: 21



HEAD TO SHELL |LONG or CIRC.SEAM] SKIRT TO HEAD | TRANSITION WELD | CPLG RECESSED | CPLG SADDLED | THREADOLET NO. RATING AND PROJECTION FILLET REPAD BILL OF MATERIAL
DESIGN DATA MARK NOJ ppgrp| SIZE | SEH. FACING SERVICE  IiRSipEMIN)| outsipE | °F [ | W [R5 | ooF :
zo | | l K 2010 ASME CODE SEC: Ml Div: 1. ADD.2011 N1 1 3 | 160 |CL150 RFWN |INLET 0 9 7/8" |3/8 - | -= |- |= 9,13 ITEM| QTY DESCRIPTION MAT'L
¥ e EARK e N2 1| 3 | ——— |cl150 RFLWN |VAPOUR OUTLET 0 a7/ |3/ — | - |- |- |8 i 1_|SHELL — 36" ID x 9-0" 5/5 x 1/2° THK. SA-516-70N
# : _SA-B16-TON  13mm (0.57) NOM WALL (0.4375" MIN) < ~ % 0z g - 516
3 gm":j‘gg& SA=516-708_ 13mm (0.5 NOI, WA N3 1 2" | 160 [cL150 RFWN |uouD cuTET FLUSH |AS sHOWN|3/8" — | — |- |- 13,14 2 2 nfﬁg?g__“ 1D Z:1 SE x 1/2" NOM. (0.43757 MiN.) SA-516-70N
(NOTE §7) (NOTE #7) (NOTE #7) (33 3 oTE o MDMT: _—29% © 1.5AD kPo (~20T @ 228 PSIG) _ TEMP.: 150 (3027} N4 1| 27 | === [cL150 RFLWN |Pe-5020 o s7/8 |3/8" - | - |- |- |8 _
1) KIL-5 REV.0 | 2) KIL-5 REV.O | 3) KIL-5 REV.0 | 4115 REV) KL-5 REV, |67kiL-5 REVR, [7kL—5 REW g FLANGES: . SA—105 NsA/B | 2 | 7 CL150 RFLWN |LG—5020 o s7/6 |3/5] — | = |- |- | & 3|1 PC_|SKIRT — 3/8° THK. ROLLED TO 37 OD x 30" LG_(CTS) | SA—516—70N
KIL-6 REV.0 KIL-& REV.C KIL—B REV.Q KIL—8 REV.0 KIL—8 REV.D KIL—& REV.Q KIL—6 REV.C' = " - — = Y 1 PC |BASE PLATE — 45" OD 35 1D x 1" THK. SA—36
NOZZLE NOZAE NOZZLE NOZLE | SUP ON FLANGE | WELDNECK FLG | DRAIN NOZZLE MAWP (INTERNAL): He T2 G150 RELMN 965020 o c7/e /e - |- - f- |8 = z :
l /L =29/50°C (~20/302F) AN N7 9 4" CL150 RFLWN |LSLL—5021 0 5 7/8 |s/8" - | — - |- 8 5 |1 PC |VORTEX BREAKER — 3/8" PL (CUT PER DWG. DETL) SA—516—7CN
: e ! o | S = MAWP (EXTERNAL): FULL VACUUM NB 1 e CL150 RFLWN |SPARE o 67/8" |3/m - | — e 813 ] 1 |NAME PLATE C/W MOUNTING BRACKET 5S/SA-516-T0N
I s, 3 FULL HYDROTEST: 2.054 KPa (208 PSIG) RADIOGRAPHY: RT—1 (FULL INCLUDING NUZZ. BW) e T 1T 5 | ——= |oL150 RFLWN |SPARE o 57/ l3/8] = | = |- |- | 843 7 2 |UFT LUG — 1" THK x 152" WD = 11 1/2° HT (CTS) SA—516—70N
o _I o PEN. ¥ STRESS RELIEVE:_60 MINUTES © GOTC +4'C (1NSOF 425F) NID 1 4" | ——— |CcL300 RFLWN |UT—5020 0 67/8" |3/8" - | - =z == 813 ] 1 |DAVIT SLEEVE — 2 1/2" SCH. STD SMLS PIPE x CTS SA—106—-8
- 4 i " . —LE=100% / CS=100% : 0 =
L T2 £ s o T 9 | 1 |RING — 2 1/2° SCH. SID. SMLS PPE x 1" LG SA—106-8
NOTE NOTE OTE OTE (NOTE #7) | 14.) KIL~5 REV.0 £ = | - | = |- — 7 —106—
05 o |0a 75 BRio  |rpaKis g [ s s £ [1sykis meve | ) 78 REVS EMPTY WT:___2.400 Ko (5300 LBS)  FULL WT: 4507 Kg (10,138 LBS) Mz | 1 18" D] ——— [CL150 RAWN jwww/ewosoavr) O [ AS SHOWN |3/8 & 10 ] 1 1DAMIT ARM — 27 SGH. KUH SIS PIPE x C1S SAE106-0
KIL—6 REV.0 KIL-5 REV.0 KIL—6 REV. KIL—8 REV.0 KIL=8 REV.0 KIL—8 REV.0 YEAR BUILT:_2m2 SERIAL No: _12-081 V&3 11 | 1 _|PLATE — 5/4 THK. x 2 WD x & LG SA—36
SW CPLG SW NOZZLE___| DRAIN Nozzie NOZZLE NCZZLE NOZZLE NOZZLE CRN No.: . VBS60Z  CRN REFERENCE DRAWING No.: 12 | 1 _|U BAR — 3/4 ¢ ROUND BAR (BEND AS SHOWN) SA—36
12 ) z - 0 J WP.R. Noi _WP=2840.2 AGP No.: 1479 13 | 1 |EYE BOLT — 3/4° FB x 9 1/2° CLOSED EYE 7" NC SA-36
o R -':r ;u" SURFACE PREP.! SSPC-SPB 14 1_ |WASHER — 3/4"¢ 8.5,
: || s o o s m
O fadhe . L INen S TR SEE GENERAL NOTE 11 LOGATMON, TR 16 | 1 [HANDLE — 3/4" ROUND BAR (GEND AS SHOWN) SA—36
15605 R0 | ( 15015 REv.a ) o i) 17 | 1 |BUND END — 1/4" PL x 2 7/8" 0D SA—36
KIL-8 REVQ [154 KI5 REV) KIL-8 REVQ |139 KiL—5 Reva |19 KiL-s Revg 204 KiL—5 REWG |24 K-S HEv) 18_|2 PCS|INSULATION RING — 1/4" FL X 40 1/8" 0D X 37 1/8" ID |SA—516—70N
KIL=5 REV.0 KIL—6 REV.0 KIL-5 REV.0 KIL-5_REV. KIL=6 REV.D SRR Sl
JPS NOTES; 20 [1 PC [FLOAT HOOD — 3/8” PL. (CUT PER DWG DETL) SA-516—70N
@ e Z1_|2 PCS|GROUND LUG — 1/4” PL. (CUT PER DWG DETL) SA—516—70N
(B PR BTN SO TN S ST TG
(3 RADIUS AS PER UG-T76 N1_| 1 |FLANGE — 3" CLISD RFWN SCH. 160 SA—105N
© WPS KIL-5 REV.0'IS AGCEPTABLE FOR; ALL TACK WELES. (o) o SEHRL 1 PC_|NEGK — 5 SCH. 150 SMLS PIPE x 20° LG S5A-106-8
1 PC |INLET DIVERTER — 3/8° PLATE x 3 1/2° W x 6" LG SA-36
(ROUNDED TOP SIDE).
N2 | 1 |FLG — 3" CL15D RFLWN x 12" LG (0.62" WT) SA-105N
B N3 | 1 |FLANGE — 2° CL150 RFWN SCH. 160. BORE SA—105N
TPC |NECK — 2 SCH. 160 SWLS PIPE x 8 1/8° LG SA—106-B
, . 1 |ELBOW — 2 SCH. 160 x 80° LR SA—254—WPB
LIFT LUG DET'L DAVIT DET'L 7 FC |NECK — 2° SCH. 160 SWLS PIPE x 19 7/8° LG SA—106-8
(2) REQD — N.T.S. NTS.
N4 | 1 |FLG — 2" CLI5D RFLWN x 9" LG (0.53° WT) SA—106N
KIL-B 1 |BUND FLANGE = 2°CL150 RF c/w 3/4" NPT TAP SA-105N
2 ér“f.vpg 3 T 1 |GASKET — 2" CL150 RF, 1/8" THK, GRAPHITE FILLED 316 58
N o 4 |STUD — 5/87% x 3 1/4" LG C/W 2 HEX. NUTS EA. B7M/2HM
i
= NSA/B| 2 |FLG — 2" CLI5D RFLWN x 3" LG (053" W) SA—105N
2 [BLIND FLANGE — 2" CLIS0 RF o/w 3/4 NPT TAP SA-105N
38 mrm INSULATION 2 |GASKET — 2° CLI50 RF, 1/8° THK, GRAPHITE FILLED 316 S5
\ 8 _|STUD — 5/8°0 x 3 1/4" LG C/W 2 HEX. NUTS EA. B7M/2HM
N6 | 1 _|FLG — 2" CL150 RFLWN x 9" LG (0.53” WT) SA-105N
1__|BLIND FLANGE — Z° CLI50 RF c/w 3/4" NPT TAP SA—105N
@M— !,}, :Eﬂ} —“‘i@ Yids 6o 1 |GASKET — 2° CLISD RF, 1/8° THK, GRAPHITE FILLED 316 55
ol . 4 |STUD — 5/87 x 3 1/4" LG C/W 2 HEX. NUTS EA. B7M/ZHM
GROUND LUG DETL
1666, _—— 1040 BCD ’ LRUUND LUy DB L
BE SEE GENRL 889 ID 1 |HUB FLANGE — 4 —CLI50 RF c/w 2 NPT TAP SA—105N
NOTE 15 — =
N KIL—6 H 1288 - 1 |GASKET — 4 CLIS0 RF, 1/8" THK. GRAPHITE ALLED 316 58
=z REV.0,/ 517 25102 I =l o B _|SWUD — 5/876 x 3 3/4 LG C/W 2 HEX. NUTS EA. BTM/2HM
2 q
@im_ xmcf H-N ~1090 35 NE | 1 _|FLG — 4 CLI5D RFLWN x 9" LG (0.75" W1 SA—105N
|»-——-"SIE Aell] MATERIAL NOTE: 1 |BUND FLANGE — 4° CL150 RF SA—105N
] olB 1. ALL MATERIAL TO BE NACE CERTIFIED TO NACE MRO103-MRO175/1S0-1565 2| GASKET — 4° CL150 RF-’V 87 THK, GRAPHITE FILLED 316 58
B —_ 670 2 LATEST EDITION. B |[STUD — 5/8"¢ x 3 3/4" LG C/W 2 HEX. NUTS EA. B7M/2HM
E e
dE ¥ i :l’ ag”
— s _ GENERAL NOTES: = = o
@ﬂ = ™ { I—-—H--— -2 () Ne | 1_|FLG — 3 CLI50 RFLWN x & LG (0.62° W) SA—105N
e 1. MATERIAL IMPACT TESTING OF ALL COMPCNENTS ARE EXEMPT 1__|BUND FLANGE — 3" CLI50 RF SA—105N
| PR Vo200 Yo% UGS oM le), UCS o, 1_|GASKET — 3° CLI50 RF, 1/8" THK, GRAPHITE FILLED 316 58
iﬂ il @@ —F 2. WIR TO BE PROVIDED FOR ALL PRESSURE RETAINING MATERIAL 4 |STUD — 5/8" x 3 3/4” LG C/W 2 HEX, NUTS EA. B7M,/2HM
DATUM FOUR(4) = 1 1/8 BOLT 3. EXTERNAL LOADINGS ON PROCESS NOZZLES WERE CONSIDERED PER UG-22. . . _
(2)-578 VENT HOLES [ e B 4 DIMENSIONAL TOLERANCES AS PER KOOTENAY ENGR. SPEC. KI-004 REV.D. norgatc] MO 1 JAG - 4" CL300 RFLWN x 9° LG (058" WT) SA-105N
(Bﬂuwolrgﬁnzgns; ’—”"" 18 | BELOW SIGRT ) 5. ALL BOLT HOLES TO STRADDLE CENTERLINES. 1 |BUND FLANGE — 4" CL300 RF SA—105N
SEAM 8 8. SUBSTITUTION OF MATERIAL IS NOT ACCEPTABLE UNLESS ENGINEERING 2 |GASKET — 4” CL300 RF, 1/8” THK, GRAPHITE FILLED 316 S5
g ®/ 1270 DEPARTMENT APPROYAL OBTAINED. B |STUD — 3/4°8 x B” LG C/W 2 HEX. NUTS EA. B7M/2HM
- OPRING 7. WELDING JOINT PREPARATION AND FIT-UP. AS PER KODTENAY ENGR. SPEC
‘,.;t—'E = & @ X 4k MZ | 1 |FLANGE — 18" CL150 RFLWN x 23 LG (1.0° WD) SA=105N
8/ 4 . m;:: :3‘ f:a;;dguﬁammmf Psmam::;"z.wm AND BRITISH COLUMBIA 1 (BPNOFEANGE = 18 (OLIS0RE SA105N
' I 196 ;11 E VESSEL TO BE EXTERNALLY s&nm TO SP—8, ENTIRE VESSEL V. [GASKET =187 CL1EG AF, 1B THK, GRAPHITE FILLED Sl
@ 175 70 BE AFPLIED WITH TWO COATS OF RUSTOLEUM 7086 GREY PRIMER © 16 |STUD — 1 1/8"¢ x 67 LG C/W 2 HEX. NUTS EA. B7M/2HM
KIL~6 1.5-2 MILS DFT. SKIRT, NOZZLE NECKS, AND FLANGES TO BE FINISH
PAINTED WiTH RUSTOLEUM 806 SILVER GREY INDUSTRIAL HIGH GLASS ENAMEL
REV.0/ B ;ﬁ?ﬁ;&%’ag%r (2)-1528 Al HOLE TO 1.5-2 MILS DFT.
o 90" & 270° M. VESSEL TO BE INSULATED WITH 1 1/2° THK, 3.5-LB DENSITY MINERAL WOOL
SKIRT @ EQUAL SPACE. INSULATION 7w D0 STUGED EMECSSED” ALUWINUM FITH MOISTURE BARNIER
{MANWAY IS INSULATED).
12 PRE-HEAT HEADS AND SHELL TO SOF FRIOR TO WELDING.
ELEVATION
(N01:'ETRUE %RII,'EIN?M,DN) 13. ALL SHARP CORNERS SHALL BE ROUNDED PER UG76.
14. VESSEL IS NOT DESIGNED FOR CYCLIC SERVICE.
s 1o s KOOTENAY INDUSTRIES LTD.
, —— CALGARY, ALBERTA
YORTEX B DRAWN BY: KS DA 12-02-15
OR N3 TR BT S/N: 12-061.VS3 IWQU—
e g KT CADOTTE CSS PILOT 13-09-085-17 W5M
i |SSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION KT | 17-06—18 | cF | 1z—05—18 | 91dmm ID x 2743mm S/S x 1579 KPAG x 150°C x 3mm CA
(1) REQD REVISED AND REISSUED FOR APFROVAL KT | 11—05-01 | oF | 12-05-01 VERTICAL GAS SEPARATOR — V—5020
TIME CARD /B |REVISED AND REISSUED FOR APPROVAL KT | 11-03-20 | CF | 12-03-20 PEKG- 4DDD(SOUR SERVICE)
/A [ISSUED FOR APPROVAL KT | 11-03-02 | ks | 11-03-02
12-061-V53 REV] DESCRIPTION APPD|__DATE_ |BY| DATE MURPHY OIL CORP. | 12-081-C |REVA
PROJECT CO-ORDINATOR CHECKED: | DATE: BY: ¢/o_VISTA PROJECTS LTD.




ViSta

Projects Limited

CODE SHEET

VISTA Projects Limited

F= VENDOR DRAWING/DOCUMENT SQUAD CHECK
(k g/ Reviewed without exception. Proceed with fabrication. Issue final drawings/
i documents. ,
B Reviewed except as marked and/or noted. Proceed with fabrication and resubmit

drawing/document. Shipment will not be released, if any drawings/documents
requiring approval, as per purchase order conditions, are at this code.

[ - Not accepted. Revise as marked and resubmit drawing/document for review.
Shipment will not be released, if any drawings/documents requiring approval, as
per purchase order conditions, are at this code.

D Not required for review. Received for information.

Reviewed only as to general conformity with the design concept and specifications provided.
The engineer does not warrant or represent that the information contained on this
drawing/document is either accurate or complete. Sole responsibility for correct design,
detail and dimensions shall remain with the party submitting the drawing/document.

SDR CODE EQUIPMENT TAG REVIEWED BY DATE
DIl | Pke-voo | L o2 - 08-2F

prO/ECTNAME: W W{J’WJI (sdstte

VENDOR NAME: Kea&emvi\) / (78> -o 0.

\

DOCUMENT |
NUMBER: [2-0C1-D
VENDOR

REVISION: L{,
DOCUMENT

DESCRIPTION: CeA L»&J (ﬁcqg\\%cﬂ P KG-thooo
Sonr Pervice

VENDOR.

TRANSMITTAL

NUMBER: :,_LL— e e |




~3000§ NPT

2

YENT HEADER I

{ ) REQD

0B No,
12—-061-PPS

[EF—4000A/B ¥-4030 Y=5020 V-4040
[e) FPRODUCED GAS SEPARATOR TEST_SEPARATOR
EXHAUST FANS .
~ _o” 3 g sz 3670 x 100" §-5
MAKE: 127 VENTUR! D o oL Sesion: S VT DESICH: 2 PHASE YERTICAL
oToR: 1 4,_@5’0}‘2?,\';'352‘/60"1 DESIGN PRESSURE: 609 PSG DESIGN PRESSURE: 228 PSIG DESICH P ;509 PSIG
DESIGN TEWP: 473F DESIGN TEMP: 3077 DESIGH TEMP: &73F
CAP: 12 ACPHR e e HOMT. 30T WDMT. —20F
afw: ggr)muum. WOTGR ca /e Che 178" ca 178
SIERMOSTATE. H/ SERVICE: SDUR SERVICE: sour SERVICE: SR
' i 5CH B0 ;L. 5 %;55 3 2" 8CH B0 =
{_3Z-061-01 >
| COMMON VENT HDR [ 1208101
TOLS A5 REQ'D
1
1 GAS OUTLET
__ I 5CH 80 1Z—081-D1
& | St
i
: ! 1 300f | 150§
I J“—
| 150f | 300§ 3 m—-——f; P':fn; @ ———————— 1 = rsy 0
N - 51 i ] e J ; 12-081-0t >
N SIZE: 1" 3004 RF X 2 PR /A 1 o¥ SIZE: 1T SOCHRF x | 42
! A 4 200 xere 2 é 3 (grh N ’?‘L{ 150§ RE
4 g . Y SET @ 4200 KPAG Peicy
' I . /ﬂ) oA 2" 5CH 80 ch 2 oy~ (ﬂ‘-;\_ .
— FYr 141 el ) R
. 2% / GAS—203RR ¥ ] R J - i
1 - " % A A [ (‘-\
I \i o 27 SCH STB ) = Y m
] 2" SCcH 20 €LS—203RR /4 ToL s - . § h% %
1 . FY By 2 &
2 R -2 2
' - - 4 s/ TOL 6AS OLTLET
' fr s= R — S = 11
[ ey T 340 T Fo 261" "
0= 33008 @\ = ] (J\ PSY_OULET
: i P - e
1 F RFWN A o«
SIZE: 1" 150f RF x 2° 150§ RF g
| SET & 1227 KPAG TE
41
- 2"
: - 3 2" SCH 8o 2" SCH BO L sl
g 6 /47 TOL BAS-P03RR |7 E
B e
E\Y * 2o
300 RF BLIND BLIN
¢fw 3/4° NPT TAP 47 300§ HUB FLANG
- i f2* 2" NPT TAR
§ L, 3/4/2 4 i FUEL GAS N
JE Nestam ¥ ] - %M a ¢ imogi=o1 ]
=T & A 4048
cfw 3/4 NPT TAP 31508 EF/__\ * RF BLIND
SPARE RPN/ o
“S“ /w BUND ¢/ 3/47 NFT TAP
- ..
& 4 s il 4
sE i G ¥ SoH SO o N\ 1:?4 HES $z0 2D
— " 300F HUB FLANGE BAS-30TRR §
ofw 2% NPT TAP TE z =
. N
) [ .
N = g b 360f HUB FLANGE
hi g LT Fuc; 'Iié " 1504 RF BUND ofw 2 NPT TAP
g J Ho: el c/w 3/4" NFT TAP
03
0 " 3004 /F
M .NE A
: ]
I g y " 150 HUB FLANGE
K " 200f HUB FLANGE ofw 2° NPT TAP
1 NE c/w 2° NPT TaP -
] | o SSp=A e LiQUID_ouT
BLND cfw | = T
1 /4T NPT TP |E z 2 o
{o 5 , 5
- = " 3004 RF |
| 2z 2 i SN !
o (g e N . -
1 30004 @ = bE ov BLIND s 12-G61-D1 >
1 1 I~ 1 v
ey N N
' 1 i 3 z 20 2 - LIQUID QUTLET
o i i . fi ypext—iLiH jpxxgh 2.5cH 50 2051~
! ? 2"1504 BAS-201RR ro BAS—201RR
[cRo : T s,
f - ¥-5020 "Eé
. ¥-4030 - .8 . & Im DRAN
AR 3" s 50 =g Yo S 25 e  emea >
B GL5-305 Eg Eg ] LIQuUID DUTLET
y 2 \ £33 5 iz
[ et hgé 30_0!_!_@! l
g E iﬂ 2" scH B0
e v R MG e M SN S S N S SS— S S—
——— GALGARY, ALBERTA
DRAWN BY: CF e 120213
CHEGKED BY KT SOALE:  N.T.S.
7 [ReviseD A5 NoTED oF | 12—05-30 CADOTTE CSS PILOT 13-09-085-17 W5M
REVISEZ AS NOTED KT [ 12-08-01 | cF | t2—08-01 P&ID FOR
REVISED AS PER CUSTOMER MARKUP KT | 12-03-27 | CF | 12-06—01 PROCESS BUILDING SKID PKG—-4000
REVISED AS PER CUSTOMER MARKUF KT_|12-03—27 | CF | 12-03-27 (SOUR SERVICE)
/& |ISSUED FOR APPROVAL KT | 12-02-13 | CF | 12-02-13
REV] DESCRIETION APFDE_DATE | BY| DATE MURPHY OIL CANADA 12-061-D "4
PROJECT CO—CRDINATOR CHECKED: | DATE: BY: c/o VISTA PROJECTS LTD.




AVista

Projects Limited

CODE SHEET

VISTA Projects Limited
VENDOR DRAWING/DOCUMENT SQUAD CHECK

@ Reviewed without exception. Proceed with fabrication. Issue final drawings/
documents. ,
B Reviewed except as marked and/or noted. Proceed with fabrication and resubmit

drawing/document. Shipment will not be released, if any drawings/documents
requiring approval, as per purchase order conditions, are at this code.

C Not accepted. Revise as marked and resubmit drawing/document for review.
Shipment will not be released, if any drawings/documents requiring approval, as
per purchase order conditions, are at this code.

D Not required for review. Received for information.

Reviewed only as to general conformity with the design concept and specifications provided.
The engineer does not warrant or represent that the information contained on this
drawing/document is either accurate or complete. Sole responsibility for correct design,
detail and dimensions shall remain with the party submitting the drawing/document.

SDR CODE EQUIPMENT TAG REVIEWED BY DATE

PRy | PE6- feco ;@Z/ ol ~28-27

PROJECTNAME: W w«!plw} (sdstte

VENDOR NAME: Késa{—@ws [ (78 -0

!

DOCUMENT
NUMBER: [ 2- Oél’/\]
VENDOR

REVISION: Lr
DOCUMENT

DESCRIPTION: Jracess hal (ﬁmg\(/m) PK¢—Looo
Sonr Pervice

VENDOR

TRANSMITTAL

NUMBER: S22




BH-101/102/503/164 BILL OF MATERIAL BILL OF MATERIAL
BUILDING HEATERS "
MAKE: BRUEST CATADYHE TAGE arYy DESCRIPTION TAGE QY DESCRIPTION
oo 4-24CE BAS—220 14 | t/2°—NPT REG. PORT BALL VALVES, NAVCO Hf, 20008, NACE licsagg}omo 5 | DANEL BIRL REFLEX LEVEL GAUGE G/ IS GAUGE GOOKS, 9 1/8° WSBLE
24,000 HYU/HR LENGTH.
X g ‘BAS—220F 4+ | #/2°=NPT FULL PORT BALL VALVES, MERIDIAN MAGZCF. 2000F WOR, NACE
ResEssones R, SEETY U &FELE'L%TR%AM' = PG-4040 2 | 4-DiAL WGl FRESSURE BDICATORS, DUAL UNT, LOUD FILED, 1/2° NPT
Pzt YENT " e BAS-320 8 | 3/47—NPT REG. PORT BALL VALVES, NAVCO H1, 200CF WO, NACE 74030 BOTTON CONNECTION, 0—8000 KPAG RANGE, NA
e ATRAL Ga3) VENT HOOD BAS-200RR | 3 [2°-150# RF, REG. PORT BALL VALVES, JAG FB2-R20RUIN, NACE Po—50z0 1| +—DIAL Wel FRESSURE INDICATORS, DUAL UNIT, LGWID FILLED, 172" NPT
PR . LU - £ e e o e o e o —— i  — i —— i — i — i — -__‘ BAS-Z03RR | B | 300§ RF, REG. PORT BALL VALVES, JAG FEZ_RZCROSN, NACE BOTTOM CONNECTION, 0-2000 KFAG RARGE, NACE.
o o= - TE— 4043 3 | 5" DIAL FACE, WGl TEMPERATURE INDICATOR, 50 TO S00F, DUAL SCALE, 1/2°
! BAS—301RR T 150¢ RF, REG. PORT BALL VALVES, JAG FBZ-R3OROIN, NACE oy E R e T
Gﬁzo-uméﬂa : BAS-30JRR 1 | 3"—300§ RF, REG. PORT BALL VALVES, JAG FB2-RSOROZN, NACE —n 7 VT 5o THI0R-GeA--E5 ELECTRG [EVEL WO, T V5,
> %V BAS—403RR | 2 | 4™—300# RF, REG. PORT BALL VALVES, JAG FBZ—R4GRO3N, NAGE /403
o — L4041 3 |2 NPT SOR 15108-6ZA-L3—ES ELECTRIC LEVEL SWITCH, 24 YOC, XP
gﬁ‘ &3’ 120 VAG /5021,/4031
s 0 ] 1 START UP GLS-203RR | 2-300# RF REG. PORT, GLOBE VALVE, VELAN F~1074C-D2NB, NACE = T TRTET T T
LITLE] -3 CABLE — 4040 = LEVEL ER, .
5061 L4 GLS—303RR 3 | 5-300F RF REG. PORT, GLOBE VALVE, VELAN F—1074C—02NB, NACE sty 3 [H4RT, DIRECT ACTING, NAGE.
§ - I PSV—4030 1 | 1°=3008 RF x 2 -150; RF FARRIS 260A12-120 REUEF VALVE, NACE PRIMARY
é oTROLE BIrL W R GAS—220 6 | 1/2'-NPT REG. PORT, GATE VALVES, 2000% KF GAOSOISXU-N, NACE ZONE, SET @ 4200 KPAG
T 2 —150f RFWN GAS—320 3| 3/4—NPT REG. PORT, GATE VALVES, 200K KF GACBOISKU-N, NACE PSY-5020 1 |1"—1508 RF x 2"—150§ RF FARRIS 26DAS0—~120 RELIEF VALVE, NACE PRIMARY
= g 1" scH TONE, SET O 1227 KPAG,
PSV OUM.E St/ orLe () BAS-470 GAS—203RR | 1 | 2300 RF REG, PORT, GATE VALVE, VELAN F—1064C—02NR, NACE
120679 6R m PSY—4040 1 |1°—300f RF x 2"-150f RF FARRIS 260A12-120 RELEF VALVE, NACE PRIMARY
@ - ZONE, SET 0 4200 KPAG.
1/ o CHS-200RR | 2 | 2-300# RF REG. PORT, SWING CHECK VALVE, VELAN Fr1114C~02NB, NACE
TO PC-4030 EE’ ¥ POV/PC—4033 1 | Z.-3VOF FF CVS D BODY CONTROL VALVE, 1/2° TRIW, FC /% MOUNTED OVS
BAS 320 1,2+ \106 I 4150 PRESSURE CONTROLLER. REVERSE ACTNG, 1-8000 KPAG BOURDON
R J—M—i——'—i TO PY-4040 NES-3260 > EEDLE
(103) . m BAS-220 + 1 S/4VMNPT X 1/27-FHPT NPT N YRLVE, KGCO, 55 60004 N 1|1 30" SPONGLER GAS TURBINE METER 30458 C/W SPTI40 6-28 VDG
10 PY_d03t B___E‘_‘é%_c @ H NES—260 2 | 1/2"-MNPT X 1/2°~FNPT NPT NTTDLE VALYE, WG, SS, 5000§ APLFIER CA XA /At OLVE CORREETAR,
BAS-220 12 z N 1 L¥/LYVALY 1 "-300§ RF NORRISEAL 2Z20-S35NTTV® DUMP YALVE, 1/2° TRIM, FC, NACE
Lo TO LY—4040 SPEC BLIND 5 | ¥—300§ SPEC BIIND, SCH 80, SA-518—7ON 030 aﬁ:nnﬁpmumﬁ?% c,f; %NT;:A' A%ocm;'%z
T0 Lt030 12 B4 @ SPEC BUND 3 | 3"--300# SPEC BUND, SCH STD, SA-516-70N cmmm.snuwn /P TRANSDICER, 4-20 MA, 6—30 P, CSA, XP
BASw 220 1/2 X SPEC BLIND | 2 | A°—300# SPEC BLIND, SCH STD, SA-516—70N FE-4032 1 |1* 3oop R¥ ORIFICE FLANGE UNIDN (SET), SA—10SH, 1/2* NPT TAPS C/W FOUR
Mﬁ;’_’é‘;—?b Vi TS TO PC~4040 ! SPEC BUND 1 | 215K SPEC BLIND, SCH 80, SA-S16-TON /| Femeamz {#) — ORIFICE PLATES (0.25" MNSTALLED) (0.125", 0.375" AND 0.5° SHIPPED
12061 ooy
0 PY--5020 172" @ I SPEC BLIND 2 | 3*-1504 SPEC BLIND, SCH STD, SA—576—7O0N LoosE)
PSY_QULET - Y
SP—0t 3 |17 % 1" NPT RP STRAHMAN SAMPLING VALVE, 31& SS RODY & TRIM, CLASS
BAS-220 1/2° + FISTON EXTEM AT/PIT/MT, 1 |ROSEMOUNT 3IN1 MULTIVARIABLE TRANSMITIER 3051SMVSM12G3R2ZA11A1ACI2KEMS
12-063-p @ A SY-d40 1 500, 2 P SIOH, HAND WHEED OPERATED FE—’E{:;.{;I / C/W INTEGRAL 5—VALVE MANIFOLD, 318SS, NACE, 0—100" WS, O—BOGO KPA
1z BAS-220 1 STATIC, D—150F o/w RTD ASSEMELY & TW, 36 S5, 3/4" NPT PROCESS
™ LY—5°2°|2—’—§°—W—C 1/4" CPLG {TYP.) - ROSEMOUNT 3051S1C65A2E12A1AX5 GUAGE PRESSURE TRANSWITTER, 0-6000
BAS-220 FIT-4031 1 |kpa- NACE
1 o PV/FY-4031 1 1 |2-300f RF CVS 'D° CONTROL VALVE, 1/2" YRIM, ¥O c/w CONTROL AR I/P
=t RF\ £ ! ’” TRANSDUCER, NACE '
ofw e e Hj" LoporLy 1| 2~1508 RF NORRISEAL 2220—S3GNTTVO DUMP VALVE, 172" TRW, FC, NACE
] etz SOUR PROCESS, SWEET INSTRUMENT, C/W WOUNTED ASCO EFB320—5302
» soH 8 2" 150§ _RFWN 3-WAY SOLENCID VALVE, :OW-POWER, 24 VDC, CSA, XP C/W MOUNTED
I ¥ NETROMENT AR @ CONTROL AR I/P TRANSDUCER, 420 MA, 6-30 PS), CSA, )P
1 AT-5021 | |ROSEMODUNT SOGIS1COSAZETZATAKG GAUGE FRESSURE TRANSMITIER, 0600
KPA), SOUR, NACE
FUEL GAS IN
2" 5CH 60 | E-oo0f RPWN PV/FY-502] | 1 |2—150f RF CVS 'E’ SERIES CONTROL VALVE G/W EQUAL X TRIM, FO C/W
i~ CAS OUTLET > CONTROL AIR |/P TRANSDUCER, NACE
¥
TE/TET—M]M 1 ROSFMOUNT 3144PDIATKEMS TEMPERATURE TRANSMITTER C/W RTD & TW, 318
I 1508 RFWN NOZZLE SCHEDULE S5, 3/4° NPT PROCESS CONNECTION, NACE
2 scH 60 H m@ NOZZLE NUMBEE| SIZE | RATING SERVICE ELEVATION Pa—4041 1 |# DIAL DUAL SCALE, LGUID FILLED, /2" NPT BM, WG}, 0-5G00 KPA RANGE,
I il T | 750K RPWN_[v--B020_ INLET Xt NACE
T NZ 2 1504 RFWN [v-5020 GAS OBLET XX AIT-4040 1 |2" 300§ RF PHASE DYNAMICS FULL RANGE WATER-IN—OIL ANALYZER, MODELF
- 4“=150§ RFWN N3 P 150§ RPN [V-5020 LQUID DUTLET XX FL3RZG26EB0R38, 31655, 3/4" NPT CONNECTION,
¥R \ 3 B 150§ RFWN_|V—5020 PSY OUT XX
{—| PS5V OUTLET > ” -
| - FE/FIT—-4041 | 1 [4* 3004 RF WICRO MOTION CORIOLIS WETER, MODELF CWFADOU43BNOBAEZZZ,
= 3 S00f_RIWN_|V—4030_EWULSION INLET X -
+ 31888, 1727 NPT CONNECTION
H LG = RFWN_[v--4030 FUEL GAS INLET XX
23004 RFWN W7 T TE0F ROWN [Voab36 pev obT XX SY— 4040 1 |CARCN CONTROLS FNEUMATIC SAMFUNG SYSTEM
2" 54 8O I m e 2| 300§ RPWN_[V_#030 GAS OUTLET X
I NF 4__|_150§ RPWN_|[V—4030 LIQUID OUTLET XX Lv/Lresy 1 | 3-300F RF CVS SERIES "ET- CONTROL VALVE, o/W 667-45 AGTUATOR FC,
] NiG 7* 150§ RPN _|BUILDING HEATERS FUEL BAS INLET XX _4040 6-30 PS| SIGNAL, BENCH SET @ 10-3D SPl, 3-7/16" PORT EQUAL X TRIM,
t "—150§ RPWN NI 2" | 150§ RFWN [NSTRUMENT AR INLET XK 1—1/2" TRAVEL, LCC BODY, NACE, LOW TEMP, ¢/w ASCO MODEL #EFBIZ0
I SCH ST L @ ::; z ﬁg 2m :_m g;“som NLET g G20z, 3 WA, 34 VEG SoLENOD, of/' CONTROLAR 950 XP 1/ TRANSDUCER,
l oI Z =0 e PIT_ 4043 1 ROSSMOUNT S:SICGSAZEIZAIARG GAUGE PRESSURE. TRANSMITIER. 0-6000
I} 4040 PSV DUTLET XX pitsp iy
: 2" 300€ RFWN NS Fa [V—4040 FUEL GAS INLET XX
2" 5CH B0 N N1 4" X PY/PV—4043 1 -—300# RF CVS ‘D’ CONTROL VALVE, 1/2" TRIM, FO C/W CONTROL AIR I/P
I | —_FUEL BAS IN ] W7 = T TRANSUUGER, NAGE
N8 - = 0 n
. FE-4040 1" 300§ RF DRIFICE_FLANGE UNION (SET), SA-105N, 1/2" NPT YAPS C/W FOUR
LIOUID_OUT 4 soH s y | r300f RN L] [ X A Fo—4040 V|45 - ORIFICE PLATES (0,125 INSTALLED) {0.250%, 0.376" AND 0.5 SIPFED
12-061-D_» | —{ QUi G T = o Loose)
MY 207 fd
I Wz 18" X AT/PI/TT/ | 1 |ROSEMOUNT 3-IN-1 MULTIVARIABLE TRANSMITTER C/W INTEGRAL 5-VALVE
W 18" 3 TE~4040 MANIFOLD, 516 53, SCUR, NAGE, 0—100" WG, D—80C0 KPA STATIC, 0-BE'C c/w
' RID ASSEWBLY & T¥, 318 83, 3/4" NPT PROCESS
DRAIN ' 27 _S00F RPWN FEADAZ " 30" SPONSLER GAS TURBINE METER 30455 C/W SPT14C 6—28 VOO
= 2" 5CH B0 I : NOTES P ! |AMPLIRER G/ XARTU/A-VG VOLUME CORRESTER.
: - 2°-300§ RF CVS 'D’ BODY CONTROL VALVE, 1/2° TRIM, FC C/W MOUNTED VS
. PefPov-sodat 1 el PEESEURE. CONTROLLER, REVERSE AGTNG, 0_300G KPA BOURDON TUSE.
INSTR, TUBING:
LIQUID OUNLET 7 oM 80 ! 2’150 RAWN 3/88 318 55 SWAGELOK c/w 316 5% FITTNGS FRV-101-108 | § |1/4" NPT FISHER 67—CFR REGULATOR, O—241 KPAG RANGE, STANDARD,
12—061-0__» 1—|_LQUID_OLTLET > PROCESS TUBING: NON-—VENTED
5
| 1/2°# 316 53 SKACELOK o/w 518 SS FITTINGS %—4000& 2 | EMERGENCY SHUT DOWN BUTTDNS. ONE LCCATED I/S, ONE LGCATED O/S.
HEATER _TURINGE -40008
37678 516 55 SWAGELOK o/w 316 55 FITTINGS N-%008 Z |GLT DIV 2, RED ALARM BEACONS ONE LOCATED 1/5 ONE LOGATED GO75.
H ~
DRAN . v 2 1506 AW Z. ANY EXHAUSTING INSTRUMENTS TD BE VENTED T0 VENT HEADER. = Z O DIV Z BT WA BEACONS ONE TR 175 ONE TObATED O7s— |
e > 2 s 8 T Y AL 40000 I S
61| |
LQUID OUTLET s s I 450§ RPN 5. FISHER B7 CFR REULATORS AND VALVE DIAPHRAGHS ARE NOT VENTED. AT-4ooiA | 2 [HZS DETECTORS ofw REWOTE SENSORS OKE LOCATED I/S
12—061-D > i WQ AT—400ZA 7 |LEL GETECTORS o/w REWOTE SENSORS ONE |OCATED 175
] 4, ALL FIFING SHALL HAVE 1" THK PERSOMAL PROTEGTION INSULATION (VALVES AIT-40028
AND FLANGES NOT INCLUDED) c/w CLADDING EXCEPT EMULSION INLET (NS} TO AT-4000A, 2z | UV/RS FIRE DETECTORS ONE LOCATED [/S,
v—4-u3n AND mumnﬂ INLET {N12) TO V—4040 BY—PASS LINE AROLIND AT-40008
—— e —  — i — i — i —— i — " —— i — - — " — " — | — | — | ——— o S ;i 1 8 Y4030, Y40, WDWLE"”'ETDNS-V“WUW'DW“-ETUNEW
H16 ARG DRAN LINES PROM vi-4030 & W
5. VESSELS INSULATED WITH 1 1/2° THK MINERAL WOOL INSULATION c/w STUCCD KOOTENAY INDUSTRIES LTD.
EMBOSSED ALUMINUM. /w MOISTURE BARRIER. CALGARY. ALBERTA
—— s
MINIMUM PIPE REQ'D 15° UPSTREAM AND 5° DOWNSTREAM. DRAWN BY: CF 12-02-13
BESE B KT FRE TS,
7o |REVISED A5 NOTED oF | tz—0a-z0 CADOTTE CSS PIOT 13-09-085-17V WoM
. /A |REVISED AS NOTED KT [ 12-cB~01 | oF | 12-0B-01 P&ID FOR
(1} REQD | A\ |REVISED AS PER CUSTOMER MARKUP KT | 12-03—27 | cF | 12—05-01 PROCESS BUILDING SKID PKG—40800
REVISED AS PER CUSTOMER MARKUP KT_| 12—p2—13 | oF | 120527 (SOUR SERVICE)
JOB No. £y |ISSUED FOR _APPROVAL KT | 12-02-13 | CF | 42-02—13
;
12—-061—-PPS REV. DESCRIETION APFDl DATE | BY| DATE MURPHY OIL CANADA 12-081-D1 REV'A
PROJECT CO-ORDINATOR CHECKED: | DATE: BY: c/p VISTA PROJECTS LID.




A Vista

Projects Limited

CODE SHEET

VISTA Projects Limited .
VENDOR DRAWING/DOCUMENT SQUAD CHECK

70, Reviewed without exception. Proceed with fabrication. Issue final drawings/
QL/ documents. _

B Reviewed except as marked and/or noted. Proceed with fabrication and resubmit
drawing/document. Shipment will not be released, if any drawings/documents
requiring approval, as per purchase order conditions, are at this code.

C Not accepted. Revise as marked and resubmit drawing/document for review.
Shipment will not be released, if any drawings/documents requiring approval, as
per purchase order conditions, are at this code.

D Not required for review. Received for information.

Reviewed only as to general conformity with the design concept and specifications provided.
The engineer does not warrant or represent that the information contained on this
drawing/document is either accurate or complete. Sole responsibility for correct design,
detail and dimensions shall remain with the party submitting the drawing/document.

SDR CODE EQUIPNMENT TAG REVIEWED BY DATE
Do) | Plooo | % | Zoizes-22

prOJECTNAME: W WFM (sdsthe

VENDOR NAME:  Rester, / (78> -0

\) AY
DOCUMENT B
NUMBER: et F
VENDOR /
REVISION:
DOCUMENT

DESCRIPTION:  fracess bl (ﬂcmg\\%cﬁ Pk¢—Looo
(S‘WS@/\H\C&—)S/A{Q@@ /OF—Z

VENDOR
TRANSMITTAL
NUMBER: -_ég v ]




NOZZLE SCHEDULE
NOUZLE NUMBER RATING SERVICE
W > | 150, HLET
NZ s 504 GAS_OULEF
(] 2" |1 UQUID_OUTLEY
[ 3| 1508 RFWN_|[y—5020 PSV DUT
7380 ) > | % EMULSION NLET
hE] 2~ | 300 [V=4030 FUEL GAS INLET
L a_| 150, FSv_CUT
1016 BO1 (388 373 136 359 292, 643 199 ,18C 537 1242, 263 N“g i -:»:31 m |3M
EiL] 2" | 150§ RFWN |BURLDING HEATERS FUEL GAS INLET
il 2| T15GK RPAN_|NSTRUMENT AIR_INLET
W1Z 2" | _S00F RFWN_[V—4040 EMULSION INLET
(K] 77| S60f RIWN_[V—4040 GAS QUTLET
A @ Ni4 4 150F REWN 1V—4040 PSY OUTLE
N15 2° 30GF REWN [y—4040 FUEL. GAS INLET
l @ @ @ @ W5 4| 500§ RPWH_[v—4040 LIGUID OUTLET
VENT W7 - = -
! ; @ ; . Vo JL_U-'VENT . : i z ;sou;wnrwu ! 3040, V—4030_DRAIN
45T WiT yiif T |3 TR e e e
g = wed 2" { 150F RFWN_[V-5020 DRAN
— "'E + T e ﬁ{ T T Wi 20" | S0CF REVIWN [V—4030 WMANWAY
1 i n L) 18"} 150F RAWN |[v—5D20 MANWAY
1 1 N o (2] 18" [SODF RFHEWH [v—2040 MANWAY
1 & M ”
8
Hr |~
— - “L\
FE 54 ISHH, GEE AR AR I _'"H
I o3 oy A0 wm ey g
(VERT.) A
B 4042
8 (4 {VERT.) 1
(18 T
.= — 4041
P > Az
5 1 N ]
; \ >
/ 5 Y |
i - 1 0l
B i N
1 — @ —= -
\ / 5
h\ ! f
\ | /4
[} AN s
& \“‘-.,_ E ’f//’
5 ¥-4030 o A
@ : S et
hy hd o 2
© BH-101 ) 8 ol
VENT I
Hoon
702 1103 | 914 1922 914 | 1097 708
@
B
PIAN VIEW
GENERAL, NOTES:
f. THIS DRAMNG TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE MECHANICAL FLOW DIAGRAM. 8 UHIT To BE COMMERCIALLY SANDBLASTED TO SSPC—SPS PRIOR To
2 ALL ELEVATIONS ARE REF. FROM TOP OF CHECKERED PLATE. %“P eyl ﬁa_mm: ;gﬁsaémm GREY}PRME:N USTRIAL HIGH GLOSS EN
— LVER DUS AMEL
3. ALL PIPING TO BE HELD © DIMENSIONS & ELEVATIONS SHOWN FOR CUSTOMER TE-INS. E:';NG‘ A5 RER ABOVE 3
4 WAIN PIPING TO BE BUILT IN ACCORDANGE WITH YHE LATEST EDITION OF B31.3. SKID FLOOR: AS PER ABOVE g
5. ALL SUTTWELDED 0.425 CA. FIPING TO BE: FIPE SUPPORTS: AS PER ASOVE
150 ANSE 27 - SCH 80; 2-1/2° & UP ~ SCH STD 9. ALL WELDED BUTTWELD PIPING SHALL BE 100% RADIOGRAPHICALLY INSPECTED o)
300 ANSI: 27 — SCH 807 2-1/2" & UP — SCH 5T (NGRMAL SERVICE) BUT NOT PWHT. PIPING TO BE HARONESS TESTED, THREE (3} READINGS |
ON ALL WELDS. ONE {1} IN CENTER OF WELD, ONE {1) EACH SIDE OF WELD
T e o jeea sws IN HAZ SHALL BE DONE. BRN 200 MAXMUM
Hmﬁg - ::12395_5“;: 10, ALL PIPING SMALL BE HYDROTESTED TO 1.5 TIMES THE DESIGN PRESSURE t ]
: 19357 SECTION VIEW. ‘A—A
cas:n.r.i. - g?e_ss TALLIG 11. AL PIPE SUPPORT LOCATIONS TO BE DETERMINED BY SHOP,
12, ALL UNION LOCATIONS TO BE DETERMINED BY SHOP.
6. ALL THREADED PIPING TO BE 3/4” AND SWALLER AND TO BE SCH 160
5A—106—B SWLS PIPE C/W 3000F SA—105N SCREWED FITTINGS. 13, UNIT IS REGISTERED FDR ALBERTA, BRITISH GOLUMBIA, AND SASKATCHEWAN SERVICE
7. BUILDING: 14. SHIPPING DIMENSION: 26'-4" LG x 13'—8" W x 98"~6" H TBC
DM: 120" W x 24'-2" LG x 15'—0" EAVE, GABLE STYLE WITH 412 SLOPE 13, SHIPFING WOGHT: 80,900 LOS KOOTENAY INDUSTRIES LTD
22 GAUGE GALVALUME EXTERIOR WALLS AND ROOF N
R—12 BATT INSULATION IN WALLS; R-20 IN ROOF ——— CALGARY, ALBERTA
24 GAUGE WHITE ALUMIMUM INTERIOR LINER - TATE: i e
Gmm_VAPOR BARRIER R T 52 AT s
(2} 30" x 7'-0" STEEL MANDCOR (1B GAUGE DOCR, 20 GAUGE FRAME, R—4 INSULATED) i KT 1: 20
WITH LOCKING PANIC HARDWARE, LDCKSET, 24" x 247, WG WINDDW, CHECK—CHAIN,
YEATHER STRIPFING, ALUMPUM THRESHOLD, AND GANOPY, A\ |REVISED AS NDTED cF | 12—08-15 CADOTTE CSS PILOT 13—-09-—085-17 WoM
(1) REQD E:; ;'g: x ;2“: mﬁﬁ“w”ﬁg?g&mmﬁﬁ ;{;E’:é@m?mﬁf’mﬁm coNTROL /s |ISSUED_FOR CONSTRUCTION KT_{ 12-08-01 | CF | 12-08-01 PIPING PLAN FOR
. ¥
q Gt RAKES AT LOWER EAVES. ¥ /& [REVISED AS NDTED KT | 12-05-01 [ ¢F [ 12-05-m PROCESS BUILDING SKID PACKAGE (PKG-4000)
TIME CARD EAVES TROUGH REVISED AS NOTED KT | 12-04-~04 | CF | 12-04-04 (SOUR SERVICE) SHERT 1 OF 2
- DOWNSPOUTS | A [ISSUED FOR APPROVAL KT | 12-02-21 | ks | 12-02-21
12-061- REV. DESCRIPTION APPD|_ DATE |BYl DATE MURPHY OIL CANADA 12-061-E "2
PROVECT CO-ORDINATOR CHECKED; |DATE: EY: ofo VISTA PROJECTS LTD.




Projects Limited

CODE SHEET

VISTA Projects Limited .
VENDOR DRAWING/DOCUMENT SQUAD CHECK

E Reviewed without exception. Proceed with fabrication. Issue final drawings/

A
- documents.
B

Reviewed except as marked and/or noted. Proceed with fabrication and resubmit
drawing/document. Shipment will not be released, if any drawings/documents
requiring approval, as per purchase order conditions, are at this code.

C Not accepted. Revise as marked and resubmit drawing/document for review.
Shipment will not be released, if any drawings/documents requiring approval, as
per purchase order conditions, are at this code.

D Not required for review. Received for information.

Reviewed only as to general conformity with the design concept and specifications provided.
The engineer does not warrant or represent that the information contained on this
drawing/document is either accurate or complete. Sole responsibility for correct design,
detail and dimensions shall remain with the party submitting the drawing/document.

SDR CODE EQUIPMENT TAG REVIEWED BY DATE

Wo/ ?Ké—‘/@w) @é_, 2ol -0 -22 |

PROJECT NAME: \wale (sdethe

VENDORNAME: Fostea., / (7& éoo\_-

|
DOCUMENT . |
NUMBER: [2-0¢1 < |
VENDOR

REVISION: &
DOCUMENT

DESCRIPTION: rece s k] &%\\@rﬂ % KG-*L{DOO
(SWS(yfoﬂ—) Sl\\,w/@’ ogo]c e

VENDOR
TRANSMITTAL
NUMBER: :,552,2,




1133

g BH--102 " H-103] BH-104
7 @
1
: N QU S S— —@—1
1 o™ ™
. H— @ @
B | 5ts
G e Gy - —
‘s QE.
o 2
A A ) 5
3
fE R
9 Q%
W
B
1 = "= -{E - NiT,
2 ¥ g
i S ] TOP OF CHECKER PL.
: ®
SECTION VIEW ‘B-B’ SECTION_VIEW ‘C-C'
KOOTENAY INDUSTRIES LTD.
——— CALGARY, ALBERTA
DRAYN BY: Ks DATE {2025
CREGKED BY: KT SCALE ;20
7 [reveep & wowD s CADOTTE CSS PILOT 13-09-0B5-17 WoM
, [ A [IS5UED FOR GONSTRUCTION KT | 12-o8-01 | cF | 1z—08-01 PIPING PLAN FOR
{1) REQD . REVISED AS NOTED KT | 12-p5-01 | cF | 12-05-01 PROCESS BUILDING SKID PACKAGE (PEG-4000)
M |[REVISED AS NDTED KT_| 12-04—04 | CF | 120404
TIME CARD A [ISSUED FOR_APFROVAL KT | 12-02-21 | K5 | 12-02-21 (SOUR SERVICE) SHEET 2 OF 2
12~-051-FPW REV, DESCRIPTION, APPD| DATE | BY| DATE MURPHY OIL CANADA | 12081 EL Pa
PROJECT CO-ORDINATOR CBECKED: IDATE: BY; c/ v YISTA PROJECTS LID.




AVista

Projects Limited

CODE SHEET

VISTA Projects Limited

VENDOR DRAWING/DOCUMENT SQUAD CHECK

A Reviewed without exception. Proceed with fabrication. Issue final drawings/
) documents.
fy Reviewed except as marked and/or noted. Proceed with fabrication and resubmit

drawing/document. Shipment will not be released, if any drawings/documents
requiring approval, as per purchase order conditions, are at this code.

C Not accepted. Revise as marked and resubmit drawing/document for review.
Shipment will not be released, if any drawings/documents requiring approval, as
per purchase order conditions, are at this code.

D Not required for review. Received for information.

Reviewed only as to general conformity with the design concept and specifications provided.
The engineer does not warrant or represent that the information contained on this
drawing/document is either accurate or complete. Sole responsibility for correct design,
detail and dimensions shall remain with the party submitting the drawing/document.

SDR CODE
D 633

EQUIPMENT TAG

Ple- %OO

REilEWFD BY

DATE

{o2-07 -(¢

PROJECT NAME: MMP\A\/‘] (adethe / [ 780 - 0]2

VENDOR NAME:

DOCUMENT

NUMBER:
VENDOR

REVISION:

DOCUMENT
DESCRIPTION:

VENDOR

Kmamﬂ Tudulivier [ 4.

[2-0¢) - F

TRANSMITTAL

NUMBER:




8

GENERAL STRUCTURAL STEEL NOTES:

1. ALL DIMENSION ARE N MILLMETERS UNLESS NOTED. ALL ELEVATIONS ARE REFERED
2457 708 ; | FROM TOP OF CHECKERED PLATE.

) ) 2. ALL WORK SHALL GENERALLY CONFORM TO THE LATEST EDITIONS OF THE FCLLOWING
621 703 544 619 445 263 “ 1 ’ CODES AND STANDARDS:
CSA

CISC HANDBOOK OF STEEL CONSTRUCTION

702 2493

i
&

336 368 813 544 660 676

ALL STEEL SHALL BE OF NEW STDGK AND SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CSA
G40.21—M. STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE GRADE 350W. PLATE MATERIAL SHALL BE
44W. EXCEPT CHECKERED PLATE TO BE A—3E.

@
fu

®
o
L]
-?_ 4, WELDING SHALL BE IN GENERAL CONFORMANCE WITH CSA WS59-1989. FILLER METAL
[l y i SHALL CONFORM TO CSA STD. W48.5-M — E4802C—6-CH. WELDS TO BE 6mm
We10x50 e e CONTINUOUS FILLET WELD UNLESS NODTED. USE ORBAN WELDING PROCEDURE AS
SHOWN IN WELDING DETAILS.
] g 5. CHECKERED PLATED SEAMS TO BE CONTINUOUSLY ON ONE SIDE. STITCH WELD TO
- - o [ 7= B SKID USING 5mm FILLETS 50mm AT 30Dmm INTERVALS.
& mmﬂ%‘&mumﬁ 5. oLEAMN Amm SURFACES PRIOR TO PAINTING TO SSPC-SPG
ol g 3 3 o 9 2 g . 3 conER
& g % <—|— 8 § P 3 E 'é s 7. ONE(1) COAT OF RUST-OLEUM 7085 (GREY) PRIMER TC A DFT OF 1.5 TO 2.0 MLS.
o E g < 3| o E H £ o b B cmzﬁ)IJ COAT OF RUST-OLEUM 405 (SILVER GREY) INDUSTRIAL HIGH GLOSS ENAMEL
5 ﬁﬁ (4) — BOLT HOLES ON 1 _\ TO A DFT OF 1.5 TO 2.0 MI
= l A 1371 mm BCD e 8. STRUCTURAL STEEL SKID IS DESIGNED TO 4—POINT LIFT.
03 per ~ L 45, 135, 225, 515" ~ 80.3 NPT <
- DRNN B = = 1 4 = HFLO0R * 10. UNDERSIDE OF SKID SHALL BE INSULATED WITH 4" THK URETHANE C/W FIRE RETARTANT
T ” ™~ DRAN 1. WEIGHT OF STRUCTURAL STEEL SKID = 13,000 LBS (INCLUDING URETHANE SPRAY);
¥ L 11,500 LES (EXCLUDING URETHANE SPRAY)
/|
g / \ 8
Wal050 \ 41060
2 ; ' L NIPI |
L L]
o of \ o ol GROUND
3 \ / R
G BN g : b s 4 El g g 2 E ™~ g : :I
| wisgeaz T | wisozz | S b g 3l 2 g | wispez | | wsozz | J Ef
| I S i e L
" 7 aY §i ; E \ =T /E i A r[ AN {—'_W :z
= = v b / ! >) & e
s @ ){-—&)20 | W410x60 | _lmnmq WiS0x22 wWishea2 fW410x60 | \!.—4040@’ = | ;l‘%
—_— - —— .H - "m
& 2 of & 2 of - TACK EE T
Npsozz —mszz, g £ 3 3 g g psaz | Luma| || i e PR
— £ g g 2 g ——" = —+—
g /7 WA10xB0 B f/ \ 3
¥ ] @ 7 ] ]
3 Z l 8 Lgur « com mi - TYPICAL BOLTING DETAIL
4 H m x 6mm SEE BOLTING
- FB BUILDING SPILL = Rl SRR iRl s
i s CONTAINMENT DETAR: (TR 12) i BELT HDLES 8 NTE
45°, 135°, 225, 315" 45, 135", 225, 315° (4) UFT
LuGs
SEID PLAN
317
159
302 25mm THK
FLOOR
GRATING
IS DRAW) Prre
SiLopPed AT ALL 5 @
[:100
FLOOR DRAIN
- 3 ] r
GROUND LUG DET'L LIFT LUG DETAIL VIEW ‘A-A’ - FLOOR DRAIN DETAIL
N.T.S. e T
1. EXTERIOR BEAM CONN. 2. INTERICR BEAM CONN. 4. ANGLE CONN. 5, LIFT LUG CONN,
& % KOOTENAY INDUSTRIES LTD.
——— CALGARY, ALBERTA
ez

DRAWN BY: KS ' DA 12-02-23
_E_ CHECKED BY: KT SCALE 1,20

> Fa > CADOTTE CSS PILOT 13-09-085-17 W5M
DD D ¢ L} RegD STRUCTURAL STEEL SKID FOR
- i — = q PROCESS BUILDING SKID PACKAGE (Pf\‘q ‘1'000
” Il PROJECT No. ﬁ REMISED AS NOTED. CF | 12-04—-05 (SOUR SERVICE)
I 12-081-8K REV. S FDSEQF(;TS;%N APP'D| DATE ;?r 1252'2&23
WPDS - B-LIB-FC/F2 WEDS — B-LIB-FC/F2 WPDS — F1/F2 WPDS — Fi/Fz2 WPDS - F2 PROJECT GO-ORDINATOR GHEGKED: Toares B g MSORI;._I.;ITYA Q%E%%A 12-061-F




	12-061-A_r0_cA
	12-061-B_r0_cA
	12-061-C_r1_cA
	12-061-D_r4_cA
	12-061-D1_r4_cA
	12-061-E_r1_cA
	12-061-E1_r1_cA
	12-061-F_rB_cB

